2E/207, | 2ND FLOOR | CAXTON HOUSE JHANDEWALAN EXTENSION | NEW DELHI 110 055 Tel +91 11 23623813, +91 11 43709121,

Email rsmco121@gmail.com alternate ravi@csrsm.com

ICSI Unique Code: P1997DE017000

CERTIFICATE

[PURSUANT TO REGULATION 13 OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (SHARE BASED EMPLOYEE BENEFITS AND SWEAT EQUITY REGULATIONS, 2021]

The Board of Directors Jamna Auto Industries Limited Jai Spring Road Industrial Area Yamuna Nagar Haryana 135001

Dear Sir(s)

Sub: Secretarial Auditor's Certificate for the Year ended March 31, 2023, in accordance with Regulation 13 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat equity) Regulations, 2021.

We have examined the records and documents maintained by JAMNA AUTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED ("the Company") and based on the information and explanations given to us and to the best of our knowledge and belief, We confirm that the following schemes of the Company for the year ended March 31, 2023 have been implemented in accordance with the provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Share Based Employee Benefits) Regulations, 2014/ Securities and Exchange Board of India (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat equity) Regulations, 2021, as amended and in accordance with the respective resolutions of the Company passed in the general meeting.

1. Employees Stock Option Scheme- 2017 ('ESOP 2017')

The Certificate is issued on the request of the management of the Company and is solely for the purposes as stated in Regulation 13 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Share Bases Employee Benefits and Sweat equity) Regulations, 2021. This certificate should not be used for any other purposes.

For RSM & Co.

Company Secretaries

CS RAVI SHARMA

Partner

FCS: 4468 | COP No.: 3666 UDIN: F004468E000403570 Peer Review Number: 978/2020

Date : 29.05.2023 Place : New Delhi